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Date

TH RE: PETTTION FOR VARTANCE *  BFEFORE THE
SE/Corner North Charles Street
and Woodbrook Lane *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{6200 North Charles Street)
9th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

dth Councilmanic District
*  Case No. 95-394-3p
Brown Memorial Woodbrook
“resbyterian Church - Petitioner

* * * * b4 L1 * * ® * *

FINDINGS OF WACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF 1AW

This malter comes before the Depuly Zoning Commissioner as a
Peritlion for Variance lor that property known as 6200 North Charles Street,
located in the wvicinity of Stevenson Tane in Towson. The Petition was
filed by the owner of the property, the Brown Memoriali Woodbrook Presbyte-
rian Church, by Peler Parker, Chairvman, Construction Committee. The
Pelitioner seeks relief from Section 413.1B of the Baltimore Caunty Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z2.R.} to permit a free-standing church sign of 70 sqg.ft.
in lieu of the maximum permitted 30 og.ft. The subject property and
rellef sought are wmore particularly described on the site plan submitted
which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Reverend
Robert Lawrence, MWinister, Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church,
Peter Parker, and Keith Truffer, Esguire, attorney for the Petitioner.
Also appearing in support of the Petition were numercus mewbers of the
Church and surrounding community. There were no Protestants present,

At the preliminary stage of the hearing, Mr. Truffer on behalf of
the Petitioner, amended the variance regquest to more accurately reflect
the size of the proposed sign. S8Specifically, the proposed sign will be 54
sgq.ft. in area, not 70 sgq.ft. as set forth on the Petition. The Petition

was amended accordingly and the hearing proceeded on the amended reguest.
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Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of 7.0079 acres, more or less, zoned D.R. 1 and ig the gite of
the Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church. The Church has existed
on the property since 1960 and presently consgists of a sanctuary, two-story
meeting hall, and two-story classroom facility. Testimony revealed that
the Petitioner applied for and obtained a provisicnal permit for consbruc-
tion of the subject sign in March 1995. The permit was conditioned upon
there being no objections being lodged against the sign. Subsequent to
the congtraction of the sign, a complaint was received by the Zoning
Enforcement Division of the Department of Permits and Development Manage-
ment (PDM) relative to the size and location of the subject sign. Thus,
the relief requested is necessary in order to validate the existing sign.

In support of their reguest, the Pebitioner submitted photographs
of the Church property and the sign in question. The sign itself is a
ground-mounted sign that has been neatly landscaped and is atbractive in
appearance, The sign is located at the intersection of Woodbrook lL.ane and
North Charles Street on the northwest corner of the subject site. Given
the lengthy name of the Church, the sign is nearly 18 feet long. TFurther-
more, due to its locatlon on North Charles Street in the wvicinity of a
variety of commercial uses, the size and lettering of the proposed sign
wore pecessary in order to be visible to visitors to the subject site.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. Mclean v. Scley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner mst meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with regquirement would
unreascnably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;
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2) whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
sktantial Justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such Fashion

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of c¢Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. BApp. 28

(1974).

1t is «clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted,
such use, as proposed, will nobt be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.
and will not result in any injury to the public good. TFurthermore, while
a complaint was registered with the Zoning Enforcement office as to the
size and location of the subject sign, no one appeared at the hearing te
voice their opposition to the sign and there were no negative comments
from any of the Baltimore County reviewing agencies.

It is equally clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable
hardship will resuwlt if the variance is not granted. It has been estab-
lished that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to
the land or atructure which is the subject of this variance request. In
additicn, the wvariance requested will not cause any injurvy to the public
health, safety or general welfare and is in strict harmony with the spirit
and intent of the B.C.ZA.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commizsioner for
Baltimore County this ng:i{ day of April, 1996 that the Petition for

Variance seeking relief from Section 413.1B of the Baltimore County Zoning



Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an existing free-standing church sign of
54 sq.ft. in lieu of the maximum permitted 30 sqg.ft., in accordance with

Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following

regstriction:

1) The Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceed-
ing at this time is at thelr own risk until such time
as the 30-day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

[,/Zé;ifyééf /22;4;??%9

TTMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:b]js for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

<

iuite 112 Courthouse
00 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

April 5, 1996

Keith R. Truffer, Esquire

The Royston Building, Suite 600
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towsorn, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SE/Corner North Charles Street and Woodbrook Lane
(6200 North Charles Street)
9th Election Distriect - 4th Councilmanic District
Brown Memorial Woodbrook- Presbyterian Church - Petitioner
Case No. 95-3%4-A

Dear Mr. Truffer:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on

. filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

{1t }é:/(; /él y/r"cf’“'cﬁo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™K:bis for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Peter Parker
11248 Falls Road, Lutherville, Md. 21093

People's Counsel
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i@ Petition for Varla
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‘%*W to the Zoning Commissioner of Ba tlmore Coun
for the property located at [, 200 NopTy CUpRES STREET

Ry
which is presently zoned D {g - l
This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimere County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part horeot, hereby petition for a Variance from Section{s) 413.1.R " -«'ﬂ"‘\{q

To allow a free-standing church sign with a total area of square feet
in lien of the maximum permitted 30 square feet.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Ceurnty, for the following reasons (indicate hardship or

practical difficulty) Poorgc) (,'TOU\‘)E. Q'Gd\) 1S 1N PLH(C --m- RL PLI'\CEQ ,q_

WOODERN S16A WAL HHS BDECN (N PLACE SINCE
REFORE SIGN REGULTIINS |

Propenty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this patition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Battir . = “~unty,

ANe do solomnly declare and affirm, under the panaites of perjury, that ifwe are & ¢
legal owner{s) of the property which 15 the subject of this Petition

Contract Furchaset/Lessce Legal Owners) |8 Ro W M SM O 121 H L wo Obé},"&()c)b(
L PRESBYTERIM _CUUVRAA
{lypo or Print Name) (Type of Print Na
I o BY X Vb
Signature Signature C‘dﬂ(RM'ﬁﬂ\) COM f C:b(}“[f}“(( ?"r‘.Ea
Aadress T/ /T R
Sy T T T T sate T T T T fipode e L
Atorney for Petitioner - ’ I O
N S 6200 KORY CHARIES SIREET_ 583 -21L0
(3 %o or Print Name) Address Phane No
BALTIMoRE MDD 2 j212-
ﬂ?m; T T s rrrTm e F(\:::;\e Address and phone number ot mpzeaentdtit;t\ea e contacted Apcos
) .
N% e PETER PHRUER.
58 Phone No Name
\‘\ﬁ B e 11248 FALLs RD, WIMERYILLE M) 21073
.\S,. e Pty State Zipcode hddress .{ “9 Phg%d? . V2.0
O FICE: USE ONLY e )
Mnﬂn{‘n ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING P < 3%2 L
ﬂ: f‘ '(% unavailabie for Hearing
T the fallowing dates Next Two Montha
2 g b
]

A Prmlcg with Soybean (nk ALL _,/ OTHER__,
on Recycled Paper v — b
% ‘l‘\ﬁw j REVIEWED BY; DATE,_ﬁ : _,{

Ge s 27
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STV/Seelye Stevenson Value & Knecht

STV Group STV/Sanders & Thomas f C} ’

STV/Lyon Associates
STV Environmental ?
STV Architects

engineers/architects/planners/scientists/construction managers

ZONING DESCRIPTION
BROWN MEMORIAL WOODBROOK
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF N. CHARLES STREET
AND WOODBROOK LLANE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Woodbrook Lane (40 feet wide), distant South 83°14'15"
West 62,18 feet from the intersection with the centerline of N. Charles Street (width varies), thence
with the centerline of said Woodbrook Lane,
1. South 83°14'15" West 341.17 feet to a point, thence leaving Woodbrook Lane and running,
2. South 05°39'45" East 850.00 feet to a point thence,

3. North 81°05'15" East 371.84 feet to a peint to intersect the west side of said N. Charles
Street, thence along same the nine following courses and distances,

4,  North 06°24'55" West 11,76 feet to a point thence,
5.  North 05°47'01" West 65.00 feet to a point thence,
6.  North 05°41'30" West 100.00 feet to a point thence,
7. North 05°40'28" West 250.00 feet to a point thence,
8. North 05°32'13" West 100.00 feet to a point thence,
9. North 05°28'01" West 150.00 feet to a point thence,
10. North 05°24'10" West 108.57 feet to a point,thence by a curve to the left having,

11. A radius of 30.00 feet, an arc length of 47.84 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord
bearing North 51°04'58" West 42.92 feet to a point thence,

12, North 06°45'45" West 20.00 feet to the place of beginning as recorded in Deed Liber G.L.B.
No. 3050, Folio 128,

21 Governor's Court Baltimore, MD 21244-2722 tel: 410-944-9112 fax: 410/298-2794
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W STV Group

CONTAINING 7.0079 acres of land, more or less. Also known as No. 6200 North Charles Street
and located in the 9th Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland.
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N April 11, 1995
STV GROUP

Mark A. Riddle
MD Professional Land Surveyor No. 10899




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING G5 B G-+
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

mma---ffdf_ ..... Date of Mu--,:!/{/.; 42N

t
Posted for: ... éré!::f.éf .................................... e e
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NOTICE OF HEARING .
Thie Zohing Commisaionar of
IBzall!ﬂ}i_zrﬂ "é'gﬁgunty, by authdrity
of the Zgﬁnin?'Ae! and-Regula,
tlong of Bali mora County- wilt
hold- a public hearing on-the
grops “identified hareln In
o0m 108 of the Counly Office
Buiiding, 111 W.-Chesapeake
Avenua In Towson, Maryland
21204 ar Room 118, Oid.
Courthouse, 400 Washington
Avenue, - Towson, __Maryland
21204 as follows: -

Case: #95-394-A
mamnaasg : E
gﬁvﬂgg hal_ riﬂgisttgg‘%m'
| pes Srent T

“Eiection District
- A Sounclimanie - -~
- —hgﬁlﬁimér@i: o
. .-~ Brown. Memeriai Woads
" rook Proshyierian Choeen

Hearing: Wednesday, -
©une, 1895 a1 2:00 p.m.

in ‘Bm, 118, Old

Gaurthouse. E

VaHlarice o alow & free-
standing church sian with a

tolal araa-of 70 square feet in-

fiau of the: maximum permitied
30 equareteet; | - - - -

- LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT
" ~Zoning'Commissloner for
-- +Baltimore County

NOTES: (1)Hearings are Handi-
{ édppad Acsoasible; Tor spaclal ac-
commodations Please Call
88/-3353.-

- = (2)Far Information " concern-
ing tha-Fil dnd/or Hearing, Please
Call 887-336¢1; -
112 May-11.

e
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

OWSON, MD. e

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advVertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _L successive

1077

weeks, the first publication appearing on

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

U, W onnidon

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Developmenl Management

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County %oning Regqulations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relatlve to property
which ig the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
nawspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are matisfied. However, the petitionér is responsible for
the cosls associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE NS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

(410) 887-3353

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR '

<t e o in Ty et a3t e e e S8 S T W A Tl bR R R rw WA b e e el o b e o ol ek P Y T P et T e e W e it ek A B

For newspaper advertising:

it:.em No.: 300?

/
Petitioner: _ Phpuin SMemprial Wﬂﬁdﬁhﬁa/(f’f‘ﬂfézf

Location: &lﬁﬂ /1/. Mﬁ"‘/f’ﬁ S

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: .

NAME : (PG"\E'R ARKER

nopress: LA 2ZYHE (\:ﬁ LS WZOP;D 5 ]
LoTHerJie YO 21093

* prowt wousEr: A10 -5%3- 2120

MUST BE SUPPLIED I ERY
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TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
May 11, 1995 Issue - Jeffersonian

Pleagse foward billing to:

Peter Parker

11248 Falls Road
Lutherville, MD 21093
583~-2120

o

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeske Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
ar
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-394-R (Item 389)

6200 N. Charles Street

SWC Woodbrook Lane and N, Charles Street

9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church

HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 1995 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 118, 0l1d Courthouse.

Variance to allow a free-standing church sign with a total area of 70 square feet in lieu of the maximum
permitted 30 square feet,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2} FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THME FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.



. Baltimore County Govemme’
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ]
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

May 4, 1995
NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zening Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will held a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towscn, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows;

CASE NUMBER: 95-394-R (Ttem 389)

6200 N. Charles Street

SWC Woodbrook Lane and N. Charles Street

9th Blection District - 4th Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 1995 at 2:00 p.m. in-Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.

Variance to allow a free-standing church sign with a total area of 70 square feet in lien of the wmaximum
permitted 30 square feet.

(Z0 et

Arnold Jablon
Mrector

oo Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church
Peter Parker

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
(2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Q{]X) Printed with Soyhean tnk
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Baltimore Co
Da arto € tc ;‘mgy ’ d County Office Building
cpariment of rermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

March 1, 1996

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

Rescheduled from 6/7/95

CASE NUMBER: 95-394-A

6200 N. Charles Street

SWC Woodbrook Lane and N. Charles Street

9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Brown Memorial Woodbrock Presbyterian Church

Variance to allow a free-standing church sign with a total area of 70
sq. ft. in lieu of the maximum permitted 30 sq. ft.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 27, 1996 at 10:00 a.mm. in Roam 106, County
Office Building.

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

cec:  Keith R. Truffer, Esq.
Page Miller
Peter Parker
Brown Memorial Woodbroock Presbyterian Church
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. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

June 1, 1995

Brown Memorial Woodbrook
Presbyterian Church

6200 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21212

RE: Ttem No.: 389
Case No.: 95-394-3
Petitioner: Brown Memorial
Woodbrook Presbyterian
Church

Gentlemen:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. Said petition was accepted
for processing by, the Office of Zoning Administration and Development
Management (ZADM), Development Control Section on April 28, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties; i.e., zoning commissioner, attorney,
petitioner, etc. are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
'Watson in the zoning office (B87-3391).

VRONALE

_W..Garl. Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ jw
Attachment(s)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 23, 18595
Zoning Adminlstration and Development Management

FROM Robert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Developers Engineering Section

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for May 15, 1885
ITtem No. 389

The Developers Engineering Section hag reviewed
the subject zoning item. This site is subject to extenslve
landscaping already required by this office.
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RN Mab/landnepan‘mentof Transportaffon TR ,itHa. Kass'on j‘_" e
i ‘:.6 -State H:ghwayAdmm!stratlon e pmior

S

Ms. Joyce Watson Re: Baltimore County
Zoning Administration and Item No.: 589 ( JJ" 5)

Development Management
County Office Building
, Room 109
'& 111 'W. Chesapeake Avenue
| Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson: ;

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions..
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item..

Very truly yours,' )

Bl Snall

I | ] Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits

Division

BSI TR
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 10, 1995
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The 0ffice of Planning ang

Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Item Nos. 365, 366 ang

If there should be any further questicns or if this office can provide additicnal
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by: ng;izZif%;;, 4@/1 K;Z/ZW42?
Division Chief: éfé§%2§?/ éi-'/{Z%4¢7@ﬂ

PK/JL
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7ZAC365/PZONE/ZAC1



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MA RYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10: ZADM DATE: q//.a/q,(

FROM: DEPRM
Development Coordination

Agenda: _5/8/95

SUBJECT: Zaning Advi%r Epmmittee

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zaning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: 375
379
380
26/
385~
389
33
38

3?%
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER~OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: June 5, 1995
TO: Gwan Stephens
FROM: Jim Thompson

RE: Case No. 95-394
Ttem No. 389
6200 N. Charles Street
Petitioner - Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church
9th Election District

Please be advised that the above-referenced public hearing is subject
to an active violation case:

C~-85-1922

6200 N. Charles Street
9th Election District

When this matter is scheduled for a hearing, please notify Mrs. Page
Windsor Miller, 13 Buchanan Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21212.
JHT /hek

¢: Mrs. Page Windsor Miller
Inspector Timothy L. Fitts

o 20T
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. . . Baltimore County Government

/ Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

Provisional Approval ,
Permit No: £~ 22783/ DATE: _ S =/3 ~ 95"

rocarion: p@ed N. CLG.LS Sf'- é’:aa r‘¢;.f¢a?" @ N Cam/&f:/.sj,

-+ ;;.;;, RS SHrEcst w

The issuance of this permit is Subject to the following Conditions:
(Please check appropriate box(es))

Owner has filed for a Public hearing, Ttem # - (m

. i il . <}
Owner must' file for a public hearing within 3o days ] p % \p I~

v before the Zoning Commissioner requesting relief from all AR Q)NN,S \
conflicts with thae Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. f",”, Y’Q}" \

8 I
. X J

Owner/contract purchaser must submit a complete revised site iﬁ X f\) ‘5
development plan and requested accompanying information . ...,.e A

within days resolving all possible conflicts with the @ . s 1l J

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. g g\ Jﬂ% W

g g |%

The owner/contract purchaser may Proceed at his own risk with the g :J B
construction indicated in the above-referenced permit. E \-}\
However, in the event that any or all of the above conditions are not é g ﬂ} {3\
completed ag stipulated, and/or the petition for relief has been gt»ig_JQ A
denied, dismissed or withdrawn, thig Provisional approval is rescinded 51 2 /> r\l

forthwith, S 4R
-g H_'\\ (=" b\.

Immediately thereafter tha owner/contract purchaser must return the _g \{ 7 A
Property to the condition it was in prior to the beginning of said E i o :[\

construction and accepts full financial liability in the mattar E 5 VC .

7] - Y
£l |8 I§

ADMINISTRATTON
MANRGEMENT

the Zoning Commissloner if applicable in thig matter. I alse hereby |
certify that I the undersigned am in fact the owner and if applicable

the contract bPurchaser and not th for same.
Signed C‘M—/(/\./— Signed

owRer GR BRow MEMORIBL Contract Purchaser
IR00D RGO PREQP;; CYuiRew

(Pleasa print cleap

(Please print clearly)

/d.-/ Name /}

Name
; = Address ) LEC 57
Zorting Office SEaff TUN o 3 132 Address

Work Phone #3%3-2120 Work Phone #_

Home Phone 25 - 73— Home Phone L




Ba!llmore County

~ Zoning o
Zoning Administralion & Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
{410} 887-33%1

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Larry E. Schmidt DATE: June 20, 1995
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: James H. Thompson - TLF
Zoning Enforcement Supervisor

SUBJECT: ITEM NO.: 389
PETITIONER: Brown Memorial Church

VIOLATION CASE NO.: C-95-1866

TLOCATION OF VIOQOLATION: 6300 M. Charles Streetf
Baltimore, Maryland 21212
9th Election District

DEFENDANTS: Brown Memorial Church
6300 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21212

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the
subject of an active violation case. When the petition is scheduled
for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s):

NAME ADDRESS

Page Miller 13 Buchannan Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21212

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the
Zoning Commissioner's Order te the Zoning Enforcement Supervisor, so

that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case.

JHT/TLF/hek

anflet pub



_ Code Inspections and
Baltimore County Enforcement
Department of Permits and . County Office Building

Development Management 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
... Towson, Maryland 21204

August 17, 1995

Mr. Peter Parker

¢/o Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church
6200 North Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21212-1098

Re: Case No. C-95-1922
6200 North Charles Street
9th election District

Dear Mr. Parker:

On June 2, 1995, the enclosed correspondence was issued to the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner Timothy M. Kotroco. The week of August 7,
1995, this office received a telephone call from an area resident, that
not only does the sign still remain, but landscaping has been planted in
the immediate area of the sign. At this time, it is imperative that if an
architect has developed a new sign proposal, the church and/ or architect
should contact our division. Otherwise, after August 28, 1995 a citation
will be issued imposing monetary fines.

i,

/ AMES H. THOMPSON

Code Enforeément Supervisor
B887-3351

Sincerely,

JHT /hiek
Enclosure

c: Inspector. Pimothy L. Ritts
Docket Clerk Gwen Stephens

be: Page Windsor Miller

oA

L]

ARG S

Q-G:) Prinled with Soybean ink

P e Y RN By o, [



SERVE ON THE FOLLOWING RESTDENT AGENT/SSRPORATE OFFICER (IF APPLICABLE):
ALEXANDER C. SHORT 341 T{NBRIDGE RO ALTTMORE, MARYLAND 21212 .
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND CITATION NO. 96-203
CITATION FOR CIVIL ZONING VIOLATION

111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

NAME OF PERSON(S) CIARGED: BROWN MEMORTAL WOODBROOK PRESBVTERIAN CHURCH
CURRENT ADDRESS IN FULL: 6200 NORTH CHARLES STREET  BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21212-1098
OWNER (X) OR OCCUPANT ( ) RELATED CITATIONS :

IT I8 FORMALLY CHARGED BY BALTIMORE COUNTY THAT THE ABOVE NAMFD PERSON(S) DID VIOLATE THE PROVISIONS OF ‘THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS AND/OR THE BALTIMORE COUNTY CCDE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION NUMBER(S) VIOLATED: 101- "SIGN™; 1B01,1h; 413.1.B

RRTURE OF VIOLATION: USE OF PROPERTY ZONED D,R.1 TO COMMIT THE FOLLOWING:

1. _ERECTTON OF A FREE-STANDING CHURCH SIGN WITH R TOTAL AREA OF 70 SQUARE FEET IN LIED OF THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED
30 SOURRE FEET.

LOCATION AND DATE(S) OF VIOLATION: 6200 NORTH CHARLES SVREET BALTIMORE MARVLAND 21212-1098
JANUARY 3,1996 T(O PRESENT

T0 RESPOND TO THE ABOVE CHARGE(S) LODGED AGAINST YOU, YOU MUST CHOOSE ONE QF THE OPTIONS BELOW:

1) YOU MAY PAY B FINE OF $200.00 ($200.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL DAY) BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYARLE TO THE
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND, BY RETURNING A COPY OF THIS FORM ALONG WITH PAYMENT TO: DIRECTOR
OF FINANCE, 15T FLOOR, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MD 21204. THE PENALTY NUST BE PAID ON OR BEFORE THE 31ST DAY OF
JANUARY, 1995.

2). YOU MAY ELECT TO STAND TRIAL IN THE DISTRICT COURT COF MARYLAND. TO DO THTS, YOU MUST NOTIFY THE BALTIMORE
COUNTY QFFICE OF ZONING ADMINISTRATION BY FILLING IN THE ATTACHED PORTION OF THIS CITATION AND RETURNING IT TO THE
ZONING RDMINISTRATION OFFICE AT LEAST FIVE (5) DAYS BEFORE THE PAYMENT DUE DATE AS SET FORTH IN THE FINE PAYMENT
SECTION ABOVE. THE DISTRICT COURT WILL NOTIFY YOU OF THE DATE AND TIME OF TRIAL.

I¥ THE FINE REMAINS UNPATD AT ‘'HE EXPTRATION OF THE THIRTY-FIVE (35) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE CITATION , THE
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR MAY REQUEST ADJUDICATION OF THE CASE IN DISTRICT COURT, AT WHICH TIME THE PERSON 18 LIABLE
FOR AN ADDITIONAL FINE NOT TO EXCEED TWICE THE ORIGINAL FINE. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE TRTAL, A BENCH WARRANT
WILL BE ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.

I DD SOLEMNLY AFFIRM THAT THE CONTENTS STATED ABOVE ARE CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATTON ANT
BELIEF,

-\ -96 Trmodhy L. Fitts

DATE OFFICE OF ZONING ADH}?}ISTRATION REPRESENTATIVE
BASED ON THE STRTEHEIIT OF TIMOTHY L. . THIS CITATTON IS HEREBY ISSUED THIS 11TH DAY OQF JBNUARY,
1996.

DIRECTOR OF zomyanﬁis TION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

T ACKNOWLEDGE RECETPT OF A COPY OF THIS CITATION AND HEREBY PROMISE T0 PAY THE FINE OR REQUEST A TRIAL DATE AS
REQUIRED BY LAW. I UNDERSTANG THAT THE ACCHPTRNCE OF THIS CTTATION IS NOT AN ADMYSSION OF GOUILT.




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
6200 N. Charles Street, SWC Woodbrcok Ln.
and N. Charles Street, 9th Election * ZONING COMMISSIONER
District, 4th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church
Petitioners * CASE NO. 95-394-A
* X ® ® * x * * * X * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter, Notice should ke sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Nacatle S b&w

CARQLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

final Order.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I
T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this \S( day of May, 1995, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Peter Parker, 11248

Talls Road, Lutherville, MD 21093, representative for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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ROYSTON, MUELLER, MCLEAN & REID, LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

R. TAYLOR MCLEAN SUITE 600 CHRISTINE ). SAVER DA
E. HARRISON STOMNE THE ROYSTON BUILDING AARON §, VELLY
THOMAS I, MCDONOUGH ) LAURENCE ANNE RUTH

EUGENE W, CUNNINGHAM, JR. 102 WEST PENNSYIVANIA AVENUE

LAUREL PARETTA BVANS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 -4575 OF COUNSEL
KEITH R. TRUEFER R —

RICHARD A, REID

410) 823 -1800

ROBERT 3. HANDZO tai0) CHARLES F. STEIN II, P. C.
EDWARD . GILLISS TELECOPIER FAX (410) RR8-7859 H. EMSLIE PARKS
C. LARRY HOFMEISTER, JR. _—
JOHN W. BROWNIMNG COUNSEL EMERITUS

February 7, 1996 H. ANTHONY MUELLER

CARROLL wW. ROYSTON
1213 100t
Mr. Arncld Jablon
Director of Zoning Administration
Baltimore County Zoning Office
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Citation for Civil Zoning Violation No. 96-203
6200 N. Charles Street; 9th Election District
Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church

Dear Mr. Jablon:

This matter was originally scheduled for hearing on June
7, 1995 but was postponed at the request of the applicant,
Please reschedule the matter for a hearing on the earliest
available date.

I thank you for your consideration.

8incerely,

Keith R. Truffer T
KRT/lap
4000y/47

co: JM{. James Thompson
Code Enforcement Supervisgor

Mr ., Pater Parker
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ROYSTON, MUELLER, MCLEAN & REID, LLP P 5
ATTORNEYS AT LAY

R. TAYLOR MCLEAN SUITE 600 CHRISTINE J. SAVERDA
E. HARRISON STONE THE ROYSTON BUILDING AARON J. VELLI
THOMAS F. MCDONQUGH 1E R LAURENCE ANNE RUTH

102 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

EUGENE W. CUNNINCHAM, JR.

LAUREL PARETTA EVANS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4575 OF COUNSEL

KEITH R. TRUFFER oy B RICHARD A. REID

ROBERT 5 HANDZO CHARLES F, STEIN II, P,

EDWARD J. GILLISS TELECOPIER FAX (4]0) 828-7859 H. EMSIIE PARKS

€. LARRY HOFMEISTER, JR.

JOHN W. BROWNING ~ COUNSEL EMERITLS
l*ebruary 29,1996 H. ANTHONY MUELLER

BY HAND DELIVERY CARROLL W. ROYSTON
19131924

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Director of Zoning Administration
Baltimore County Zoning Office

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church

Petition for Variance - 95-394-A (Item 389)

Dear Mr. Jablon:

[ write once again concerning the Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church and its
request for a sign variance. | last wrote you on February 7, 1996 with the intent to request a hearing
as to the Petition for Variance filed on behalf of the Church. (I enclose a copy of my letter.) 1 have
discovered that my letler inadvertently contained a reference not to the Variance but 1o a companion
zoning complaint addressing the same issue. A trial date has been scheduled as to the zoning
complaint on May 8, 1996 in the Towson District Court.

I would appreciate it if you would schedule the Petition for Variance 95-394-A (Item 389)
for hearing ptior to the May 8, 1996 trial date.

I regret any confusion created in this matter and thank you for your cooperation,

Sincerely,

\ . T

O
Keith R, Trafer” ¥ y—- =

KRT/sdr

ce: Mr. James Thompson
cc: Mr. Peter Parker
cc: Thomas Eastman, Esquire

WGk k. e
LD e
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RIA N BROWN MEMORIAL WOODBROOK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (U.S.A)
Q;; 6200 NORTH CHARLES STREET at WOODBROOK LANE
s g S BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21212-1098
~ Telephone (410) 377-7232 Robert W. Lawrence
N Minlster
iy <
fUs A March 9, 1995

Honorable Douglas B, Riley
Councilman, 4th District
County Council Chambers
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Riley:

Our church has just completed its new $2.600,000
sanctuary on its campus located at the intersection of Charles
Street and Woodbrook Lane in the 4th District. By coincidence,
the building is being honored tonight by the Associated Builders
& Contractors (ABC) ag the outstanding project in the $1,000,000
to $5,000,000 category for 1994 in the entire Baltimore metropol-
itan area. We are very proud of our contribution to the architec-
tural resources of Baltimore County.

As part of our overall construction, the renowned David
Ashton has designed an entrance wall to be erected at the en-
trance to the chureh property along Woodbrook Lane. A portion of
that wall will contain simple carved lettering bearing the name
of the church. An artist's rendering of the wall is enclosed
herewith for your use. An actual mode} of the wall is available
if it is needed.

The new sanctuary is scheduled to be dedicated on Palm
Sunday, April 9, with dignitaries and church officials expected
to be present from around the country. When our wall contractor
went to get the appropriate permit from Raltimore County in order
to erect the wall, he was told that the erection had to be
approved by the zoning department. When he went to zoning, he was
advised that the "sign" was greater than 30 square feet and that
a varlance would be necessary. It appears that the time necessary
to obtain a variance in the usual course would preclude the
sign's being completed prior to the dedication.

Under existing zoning regulations, we would be entitled
to build a wall around our entire property without any variance
at all. In addition, we could erect any sign if its area was less
than 30 square feet or if it replaced another Sign. In this
instance, the actual sign portion of the wall is only 23 sguare
feet (see enclosed rendering). Also, we are replacing an earlier
wooden sign, but the zoning department does not have a record of
our earlier sign because it was conatructed prior to the sign
permit ordinance even being passed.



¥ ® ®

In any event, time is really of the essence and we need
your help. Our 450 members, almost all of whaom live in Baltimore
County, would be most grateful for anything you can do to insure
that we will he able to complete our project prior to our dedica-
tion services. We are all firmly of the opinion that our entrance

wall is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the aign
regulations.

I can he reached at almost any time through either 410-
583-2120 os 410-292-146) should you need any additional informa-
101y OF e any questiong. Thank you in advance For your help.

Very truly yours,

TR —

Peter Parker, Chairman
Construction Committee

Aol

,\_g Pra\\h%‘@““‘ }
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BROWN MEMORIAL WOODBROOK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (U.S.A))

“< 6200 NORTH CHARLES STREET at WOODBROOK LANE
c BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21212-1098
f; Telephone (410) 377-7232 Robert W. Lawrence
z) > Minister

June 2, 19956

Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County

400 Washington Avenue

0l1d Courthouse, Room 112

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Cagse No. 95 -3%4-A

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

At the reguest of your docket clerk with whom I spoke
on the telephone, we are submitting this formal regquest for a
poslponement of the hearing in the above case which is now
scheduled for this coming Wednesday, June 7, at 2:00 PM.

The hearing involves a Petition for Variance at our
property at the above address for the erection of a sign. We have
discussed this matter with the protestants and everyone has
agreed to a postponement so that we c¢an work out a compromise
solution that is satisfactory to all parties. Our present incli-
nation is to abandon the proposed sign in favor of a more modest
wooden one such as the one which presently exists ou Lhe site.

We are awaiting sketches from our architect to be followed by a
meeting wilh the protestants who seem pleased with our proposal.

In any event, assuming thal our architect's rendering
meets evryone's approval, no variance will be even needed and the
entire matter will be moot. Accordingly, the reguested postpone-
ment would seem to be in everyoue's bhest interest,

Very truly yours,

G

Peter Parker, Chairman
Construction Comniltee

cet Mr. and Mrs. J. Michael Millerv
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! Baltimore County Governmen ;) — -
’ Office of Zoning Administratio:(. ) () 7!’ é’}Q /ﬁ c;
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

.l West Chesapeake Avenue Ny
Towson, MD 21204 887-3

Y
N
i

Provisional Approval :
Permit No: _Z- 227834 parE:  F =3 - 95"

rocarion: 202 N. C‘\a&s Sf'o é:anr‘:;tfa.g:“gq e Cam/ér:/‘.s)'

* Sgn VST A STrecr Blu

The issuance of this permit in no way grants or implies appraval of
any matter relating to this property which is in conflict with the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

The issuance of this permit is subject to the following Conditions:
(Please check appropriate box(es))

Owner has filed for a public hearing, Item # .

before the Zoning Commissioner requesting relief from all
conflicts with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

E/ Owner must file for a public hearing within J& days

Owner/contract purchaser must submit a complete revised site
development plan and requested accompanying information
within days resolving all possible conflicts with the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

The owner/contract purchaser may proceed at his own risk with the
construction indicated in the above-referenced permit.

However, in the event that any or all of the abave conditions are not
completed as stipulated, and/or the petition for relief has been
denied, dismissed or withdrawn, this provisional approval is rescinded
forthwith,

Immediately thereafter the owner/contract purchaser must return the
property to the condition it was in prior to the beginning of said
construction and accepts full financial liability in the matter.

) )

I have read the above statement and I agree to abide by the decision of
the Zoning Commissioner if applicable in this matter. I also haereby |
certify that I the undersigned am in fact the owner and if applicable

the contract purchaser and not jziéi;;j?ijﬁt for same,
Signed ﬂv\/(/\.f——- Signed

OW“erﬂ)R BReww MEMORI AL Contract Purchaser
LoD BROOK PRE%&Y) ¢ HuRen]

(Please print clear

Name 7k Name

{Blease print clearly)

Address _fha/n p), CINEYILES ST Address

TesaN (N 2 oY

Work Phone H‘S" -Z.IZD. Work Phone #
Home Phone # 337 -3 2 Home Phone #



, Baltimore County Government ’

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Mahagement

111 West Chesapeake Avenue : :
Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353

April 11, 1995

Mr. Peter Parker

/0 Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church
6200 North Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. C-85-1922
6200 North Charles Street
9th Election District

Dear Mr. Parker:

On March 13, 1995, provisional approval was granted in Permit No.
B-227836 for the erection of a concrete cast single face non-illuminated
e 54.25 square foot sign. This was contingent upon no complaints being
( filed, plus the sign should not be located in any street right-of-way.
Having received a complaint within our office on April 6, 1995 by a member
of the community, the church has 30 days in which to file a variance
petition. Those forms can be cobtained in Room 109 of the Baltimore County
0ffice Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Failure to establish an
appointment review date within the next 30 days c¢ould result in the

issuance of a citation ilmposing a monetary fine of $200 per day.

It is trusted that such action will not be necessary and if
additional questions remain, please contact our office at 887-3351.

Sincerely,

el

JHT/hek

c: Inspector Timothy L. Fitts

"~
yi 7+ Printed wilh Soybean Ink
v—wj,— on Recyciad Papar
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Prior to Construction of Sign:

View - North on Charles Streét View - South on Charles Street
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After Construction of Sign:

View - North on Charlée 7 7T=~View - South on Charles Street
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. : Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject oroperty 2Y  +whether a grant of the variance would do a sub- Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit e . .
igjoION FSR ZﬁRéiﬂCi St oot BFFORE THE stantial justice to the applicant as well as other ) pe ar existing free-standing church
SE/Corner HNor harles | . £ 7 1 and is th it £ roperty owners in the Jdistrict or whether a lesser :

- 2 7 G C ONER consists of 7.0079 acres, more or less, zoned D.R. and is the site o property owne 4 stric 54
and wgodbigoﬁhhd;e Street) DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSI relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient

. 21} eg N . . < N P

;fioglgﬁiion D?§+:iﬂt ¥ oF BALTTMORE COUNTY the Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church. The Church has existed relief; and, Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED
4th Councilmanic District case Me. 95-394-A on the property since 1960 and presently consists of a sanctuary, two-story 1)  whether relief can be granted in such fashion

_ N that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
Br?wn ﬁefgiizi fgﬁiﬁ;oo Pet it ioner meeting hall, and two-story classroom facility. Testimony revealed that public safety and welfare secured.
Presoyte C 1 - !

sign of

sq.ft. in }igu of the maxigum permitted 30 sq.ft.., in accordance with

» subject to the following

restriction:

1) The Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceed-
‘ ing at this time is at their own risk unti i
L. the Petitioner applied for and obtained a provisional permit for construc- | i S

a3 the 30-day appellat hij
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. expired.  1f Y fofpewhat;egm::::oirmt;?:s grger has
FTMDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW : tion of the subject sign in March 1995. The permit was conditioned upcn . rder is

(1974) reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.
. . L. [ 1€ . |
This matter comes before the Deputy 2Zoning Commissioner as a there being no objections being lodged against the sign. Subsequent to

It is clear from the testimony that if the variance is grantead, ' ; _4t g;/f A
. o : ; o i i the Zoning SN S S LS TR AR A Al o
. . . Charles Street, the construction of the sign, a complaint was received by
Petition for Variance for that property known as 6200 North such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. rIMOTHYrM',KbTROCO_
Deputy Zoning Commnissioner
and will not result in any injury to the public good. Furthermore, while for Bait re County

lorated in the wicinity of Stevenson Lane in Towson. The Petition was : Enforcement Division of the Department of Permits and Development Manage-

filed by the owner of the property, the Brown Memorial Woodbrook FPresbyte- ment (PDM) relative to the size and location of the subject sign. Thus,

. 1 . s : - ! r1‘] l] ] . f 3 . - 3 ] . i - 1 } . . .
rian ( ll][[ (:I] ’ t)‘ FE} .er I ar keI r la]la-lxl"allf C()I“‘ t‘t M L

size and location of the subject sign, no one appeared at the hearing to
Pelitioner seeks relief from Section 413.1B of the Baltimore County Zoning In support »f their regquest, the Petitioner submitted photographs

voice thelr oppositicn Yo the sian and there were no negative comments
Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a free-standing church s=ign of 70 sqg.ft. of the Church property and the sign in question. The sign itself is a

from any of the Baitimore County reviewing agencies.
in lieu of the maximum permitted 30 sq.ft. The subject property and _ ground-mounted sign that has been neatly landscaped and is attractive in

It is equally ciear thet a practical difficulty or unreasonable
relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submitted : appearance. The sign is located at the intersection of Woodbrook Lane and

hardship will result if the variance is not granted. It has been estab-
which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. North Charles Street on the northwest corner of the subject site. Given

lished that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to
Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Reverend the lengthy name of the Church, the sign is nearly 18 feet long. Further-

the lard or structure which is the subject of this variance request. In
2obert  Lawrence, Minister, Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church, more, due to its location on North Charles Street in the vicinity of a

additien., the variance requested will not cause any injury to the public
) . ) - i ial 51 ttering of the proposed sign
_ I c . N attorne for the Petitioner. variety of commercial uses, the size and le o o L o R _ B
Peter Parker, and Keith Truffer, Esquire, _ Y _ _ D o TEE T : : health, safely or general welfare and 1is in strict harmony with the spirit
Also appearing in support of the Petition were numerous members of the were necessary in order to be visible to visitors to the subject site.

and intent of the B.C.Z.k.
Church and surrounding community. There were no Protestants present. ' An area variance may be granted where strict application of the

vursuant. to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
At the preliminary stage of the hearing, Mr. Truffer on behalf of : zoning regulations would cause practicai difficulty to the Petitioner and

public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
the Petitioner, amended the variance request to more accurately reflect : N : his property. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove practical

variance requested should be granted.
the size of the proposed siqn. Specifically, the proposed sign will be 54 : L) | _ difficulty for an area variance. the Petiticoner smst meet the following:

THEREFORE, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
' : it3 iti ' N het i i ith requirement would :
A sq.ft. as set forth on the Petition. The Petition . J 1) whether strict compliance wi

wes, not 10 4.1t a2 unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
was amended accordingly and the hearing proceeded on the amended request. pergi?ted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
‘ burdensome;

A
Baltimore County this .S; day of April, 1996 that the Petition for

Variance seeking relief from Section 413.1B of the Baltimore County Zoning

2>
W
O
w
s g
T
2
I

Cate

Baltimore County Government . . . ' , — . . . ‘? g L/ fq’ . .

T2 Petition for B STV Growp et 8 STV Group

< . STV Lvon Associates 9
to the Zoning Cmmissm- of Ba me Cou _ engineers/architects/planners/scientists/construction managers -

STV Environmenial ;
- STV Archirects 7

Suite 112 Courthouse 4356 foa the PTW located st C 200 fJU!?h( CHH ALE 4 57‘126 cT

400 Washington Avenue (410) 887

which is presently zoned ~{ : ZONING DESCRIPTION
Towson, MD 21204 D ' g _

April 5, 1996 This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. : BROWN MEMORIAL WOODBROOK

The undersigned. legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat atlached PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
hereto and made a pan hereot, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectionist 413.1.B " 1

BRI, _ SOUTHWEST CORNER OF N. CHARLES STREET _
. o s AND WOODBROOK LANE -
To allow a free-standing church sign with a total area of 78 square feet -

e Poyston BuiLe ESqUir? 600 in lieu of the maximum permitted 30 square feet. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
The Poyston Building, Suite

STV GR
L : . ] . ) _ ) . n
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, tc the Zoning Law of Baltimore Courity, for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or

Lo ‘ Mark A. Riddle
Towson, Maryland 21204 Procesl ey PooRED STONE SIGN 16 I/ PLRCE . 7T REPULACES P ' BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Woodbrook Lane (40 feet wide), distant South 83°14'15"

MD Professional Land Surveyor No. 10899

HiCul REEN PLACE SIPCE West 62.18 feet from the intersection with the centerline of N, Charles Street (width varies), thence

RE: ARIANCE . . — : ~ = D ) _ _
’ Is’g]/%zigzrﬁgir:h Charles Street and Woodbrook Lane WOCDHTN SIEN WA N&S BECN IN with the centeriine of said Woodbrook Lane,

(6200 North Charles Street) _ _ . : @6@-0126 S Reéuul“nd NS |
gth Election District - 4th Councilmanic District .

Brown Memorial Woodbrook- Presbyterian Church - Petitioner

CONTAINING 7.0079 acres of land, more or less. Also known as No. 6200 North Charles Street
and located in the 9th Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland.

April 11, 1995

South 83°14°15" West 341.17 feet to a point, thence leaving Woodbrook Lane and running,
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
c No. 95-394-A I or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. etc., upon filing cf this petition. and further agree to and are to : . South 05°39'45" East 850.00 feet to a poinl thence,
ase ) be beund by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baftimore County adopted pursuant to the Zening Law for Baiti- _ - T ~unty

Dear Mr. Truffer: North 81°05'15" East 371.84 feet to a point to intersect the west side of said N. Charles
find a copy of the decision rendered tig the . ' e Secare et b e S cenates f 5Oty 5t me ae - , Street, thence along same the nine following courses and distances,
2 has been granted in ' —r :

e prOperts aTIIR g e Subyeet o oy Pettion

Enclosed please
asbove-captioned matter. The petition for Varianc

accordance with the attached Order. Cortiact Purcnmsert exsee somers BROWID MECHORIAL WoODBROOK | . North 06°24'55" West 11.76 feet to a point thence,

: e e L e d“isj‘-_on mnderea 2 “nfa‘m’:" ae BB NG T e e e %@%S QY]—ERH%N Ci U!?CH
able, an pzrty may file an appeal to the County Board of A?peal v;ithiz % i Narat ‘ 7
thi::y ](!30) days of the date of this Ordsr. For further information

: | : : . t | Signatum ’ T T - e S Ll ;e" B 2 VT - . i} | | " |
e TEies e Mministration end pevelomr s ST CARIR MY , COMNST M- TTEL _ North 05°41'30" West 100.00 feet to a point thence,
Management office at £887-33%91.. S

North 05°47'01" West 65.00 feet to a point thence,

' : S R - Tyoe o Frmva e R . North 05°40728" West 250.00 feet to a point thence,
Very truly yours,

S o i S T T R . North 05°32'13" West 100.00 feet to a point thence,
[ft(f}"47 //0 /’T T i . po

At rey tor Pelbone:

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO B R - 6200 NORTH CHARLES SIREET 583110 | . North 05°28101" West 150.00 feet to a point thence,
Deputy Zoning Commissioner : oo or Prat Namel Racress Fring Mg

for Baltimore County

TMK:bis

AL~ RE N DRRARY = . North 05°24'10" West 108.57 feet to a point,thence by a curve to the left having,
-:%::r!- Addrens and phone fSumber of W—d‘?\;.ng [ Ry e ] .
cc: Mr. Peter Parker

21093 | £ ‘ : . A radius of 30.00 feet, an arc length of 47.84 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord
11248 Falls Road, Lutherville, Md. s Y PETER PRRWERR ) - bearing North 51°04'58" West 42.92 feet to a point thence, | B |
Pegele’s Counsel : o | o 2 ™ N\ e N Lja-?ﬁi Faws nguzﬁ%@%ﬁﬁgg O"i} | - 12 North 06°45'45" West 20.00 feet to the place of beginning as recorded in Deed Liber G.L.B.
(e o | | T e g OS2 2120} T Ne 3050, Folio 128  the _ e
ESTHAATED LENGTH OF HEARING - z . % s ) ' a ) )

unsvailslls for Hasting

ol ) Noxt Teo Months

K . ‘REWMEWED BY: : DATE jé';gf:j?g—— c? -
| ‘\-/j ' _ ' 9 21 Governor's Court Balrimore, MD 21244-2722 1el: 410-944-9112 fax: 410/298-2794

irinted with Soybean tnk
an Recysied .




Baltimore County Government
Olfice of 7oning Administration

and Development Management T0: PUTUZENT PUBLTSHING COMPANY

May 11, 1995 Issoe - Jaffersonian

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING | R S | s s £ .
ZOMNING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY KL ovard billing
. . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue ;
T ! Y Towson, MD 21204 {410} 867-3353 . Peter Perkoer
) ' ' 11248 Falls Road
Lutherville, MD 21083
583-2120

Dnum,,j‘_ﬁ.-_--_-_
SONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEIAUURES

F I T SO '
Frlidy Yo (i i :

TR Baltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notice be given to NOTICE OF HEARING
ZoningA Iminisiration 5 the general public/neighboring pl'roperty owners relative to property :
_ Dev:ffop'menf. Mdnagém e"nf which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
ity um#uéﬁ__““ - . _ _ which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting . The Zoning Commissi of
Ter. i, Muryland 2104 Account: R.OC1-6150 @ sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one ooer of Baltimore Comnty, by autharity of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimare

- S ' newspaper of general circulation in the County. X Roca ; County, will bold a public bearing on the property identified herein in
Number 7 7 : 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapesks Aveane Touson
- / L g . This office will ensure that the legal reguirements for posting and : = - Maryland 21204

Date tf - f‘s ' advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for . Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washingt o:
the costs associated with these requirements. ’ ’ on Avemme, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Remarks: ‘ ) _ .
. : Ty pwn MEmer </ Wpaa/é rook P//5¢{/ i pon sy Chor o
: : b - PAYMENT WIL MADE AS : :
Posted by .- Z£ ‘ : , NT WILL BE FOLLONS CASE WUMBER: 95-3%4-2 (Item 389)

,
Number of Signst / i XL O /‘/ Chiar /es S 7 1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the I 6200 H. Charles Street
time of filing. ‘ _ , SWC Woodbrook Lape and H. Charles Street
, Sth Election District - 4th Councilmanic
2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come Legal Owner: Brown Memarial Woodbrook Presbyterisn Church
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. . HEARING: WEDHESDAY, JUHE 7, 1995 at 2:00 p.w. in Room 118, 0ld Courtbouss.
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER. .

i ‘ Variance to allouafrea-slmdingdmrchalqnulthatotalamof?ﬁmmfeati.nl.leuot'thamaxim
p !IM\/ | permitted 30 square fest.
c 1 _
OR

ARNOLD JABLON, D

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

For newspaper advertising:

" Te 2or :
Zoning Commissionar of

o e Do 2 525 | | tton vo.:_3.09

FGid & putlic nearvgy o o | TOWSON. MD., | SRS R
Bgf?g?n;?%?: %.cgr':m"wpeommm z THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed a&(emsement was : _ ' < ’ . f CherL LAWRENCE E. SOMIDT
Avenue in Towson, Manyang ' 7 _ _ - o o Location: b 2L L /I/ C/)a V/é’ s S7 - ZONTNG COMNISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

?auaargsa:;a Ffs%oomw:al?ﬁn O published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

Avenue, ' Towson, mﬁﬁ
as follows: .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTJISING BILL TO:

n Towson, Baltimore Coun .Md..onceineachof.Lsuccessive - L - | ' . T - - S SR - : TR
ty o , S . . . S : NAME : K?Q_L HRKER

21204

' ‘ S ‘ ' - : , HOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; POR SPECIAL ACCOMMDDATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353
1927 o \ . S | |
weeks, the first publication appearing on . | o ) S _ R . SR ‘ ADDRESS: ( \'2..‘-{(@ T:BLLS WZOF\D : (2) FOR HPORMATIOH COBCERIHG 148 PILS L/08 HEACLS. mesas maos B

Luthervicte MO 21093
* PHONE NUMBER: H10-5¢3-2120 :

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Q X—/.@M}ég,ﬂ., | R o R MUST BE SUPPLIED

Baitimore County | '

- NOTES: {1)Hearings a;a um;.‘

sanped Accessible; for special ac- b
ggfa‘!ggl?a:ﬁons ?Isase Calli

{ information concem- f
ing the Ale and/or Hearing, f
Call 887-3391. ' "0. Piease
5412 May it

. Baltimore County Govemme’
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Baitimore County Government . :
Office of Zoning Administration

Baltimore County Development Processing and Development Management

Departmen ; County Office Building
P t of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

West Ch ke Av , ;
’}i‘:)]ws:r? t MDCSE?Z’:S-’& € Avente (410) 887-3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue o
( , 2 Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 .

¥ay 4, 1995 .
NOTICE OF HEARING _ _ June 1, 1995

March 1, 1996

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by ewthority of the Zoning Act and RBegulations of Baltimore ' ' _ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in : _ , " NTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCTE

Rocs 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeske Bvenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT Brown Memorial Woodbrook
or Presbyterian Church

Room 118, 01a Courthosss, 400 Washington Avesue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: 62'00.North Charles Strest _ o S - 0 : Arngld Jablon, Director DATE: May 23, 1995
Baltimore, Maryland 21212 . oo : . Zoning Administration and Development Management

item :: 329394 A o _ : ' ' L ‘obert W. Bowling, P.E.. Chief
. _ . _ Case .2 -394- _ Uevelopere Engineeri
:?;mlzz 33’¢.reet%-B (iten 309 Rescheduled from 6/7/95 ' Petitioner: Brown Memorial R € ne Section
0 S B o - chse o e, : momk perterien B | Lonige mviogey Commitiee Hecting
Fook Lane ad . ¢ : o _ ; : : urc ' ' : . or May 15, 1985
Sth Election District - 4th Councilmenic SWC Woodbrook Lane and N. Charles Street . -' Item No. 389
Legal Owner: Brown !mnalm 2 mwgs ™ z-oumm mm‘mmlwls ol . o o " 9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic S Gentlemen:
HERRING: WEDMESDAY, ' el ' ' Legal Owner: Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church ' o o ' -
_ i Commi ~which consists of representa- The Develo Engi
i with a total area of 70 smuare feet in liou of the gaximm ] _ A The Zoning Advisory ttee (2AC), ) : pere Engineering Section has reviewe
Variance toallmatf':mngmsi@_ a : | 2 - | Variance to allow a free-standing church sign with a total area of 70 ' tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans - the subject zoning item. Thie site ie subject to egtens ive
permitted 30 square . : | e : | - _ S 8q. ft. in lieu of the maximum permitted 30 sq. ft. _ - submitted with the above referenced petition. Said petition was accepted landscaping already required by this office.
‘. ' ' ' : _ _for  processing by, the O0ffice of Zoning Administration and Development _ _
o o : HEARING: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 27, 1996 at 10:00 a.mm. in Room 106, County Hanagement (ZADH), Development Control Section on April 28, 1995. : RWB:sw
- L _ office Building. : ' ' . . B ' g
D N~ 22 o o o _ _ _ _ Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
: ' S ' ' - ' ' , _ ' _ request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
o _ ' . o _ s intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
o _ . ' ' _ - -  but to assure that all parties; i.e., zoning commissioner, attorney,
Arpold Jablon - o | _ | | . . _ | _ petitioner, etc. are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
Director _ . - _ o proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those
_ _ : - : ] comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
_ . ' . _ - ARNOLD JABLON : : ; informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

Peter Parker : ' o . : : - | - _ _ 1f you need further information or have any questions regarding these
HOTES JONTHG RETURRED i, CHESAPRAKE AVENUR OF THS HEARTNG DATS. : : : E o - ; _ '_ : L - cumments, plessé 4o nol wsitate Lo contact he commenting agency or Joyce
: :;; mﬁ&ﬁﬁﬁm-ﬁmm&;& -z_:‘s.=-.~= PLEASE CALL BH7-3353. _ ' - ' : Keith R. Truffer, Esq _ o ' _ - ‘Wateon in the zoning coffice _(_887-3391). i :

: AKD/OR FEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391. ... Page Hiller - : : I E ; o - o
(3).FOR INFORWATION CONCERTNG ’ﬂﬂ FILE ND/OR _ : . - _ - Peter Parker ' C : o o : ' : g epily
: S ' Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church ' ' w . \

_#._Carl Richards, Jr. -




O.James Lighthizer >

R = Maryland Department of Transportation ———===t55= B

- State Highway Administration " RS Sl

Ms. Joyce Watson :  Baltimore Cpumy
Zoning Administration and Item No.:. 349
Development Management

County Office Building

Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

t

Dear Ms. Watson: i

- + ' 1 - * to
This office has reviewed the referenced itern and we have no objection .
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway

Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the oppommity to review this item. .
| Very truly yours; )

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDERCE

June 5, 1995
Gwen Stephens
Jim Thompson

Case Ho. 95-394
Item No. 389

6200 N. Charles Street .
Petitioner - Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church

9th Election District

Please be advised that the above-referenced public hearing is subject
to an active viclation case:

C-95-1922
6200 N. Charles Street
9th Election District

When this matter is scheduled f?r a heazing,.pleaigigotify Mrs. Page
Windsor Miller, 13 Buchanan Road, Baltimore, l&arylan@ 2 .

JHT/hek

c: Mrs. Page Windsor Miller
Inspector Timothy L. Fitts

fis

BALTIMORE COUORTY, HARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 10, 1995
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Pat Eeller, Director A\}
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Item Nos. 365, 366 and 389.

1f there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by: " %«1 /;7/ '\%M
&7
Division Chief: (L; [ Ly

PK/JL

ZAC365/PZONE/2AC1

. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West- Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

Provisional Approval
Permit No: EZ- 227834 DATE: S -,8 ~9.85

LOCATION: é:ﬂa ﬂc‘ ACQL's 9*- (G’Q?‘téfﬂé*gq A’J(’ém/éf‘:?‘f

- ,ﬁ,’;., AT iy SFreot VW

[ 4

(b ssuance of this permit is subject to the following Conditianc:
(Please check appropriate box(es) ) fig inRS-

Owner hag filed for a public hearing, Item §

Owner must file for a public hearing within 2O days
| before the Zoning Commissioner Fequesting relief from all

conflicts with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

3

[} ?ﬁmgnn »

Yha %0

Cwner/contract purchaser must
development plan and re

within days resolving al
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

i
e

The o&ner/cnntract purchaser may '
] ] C ¥ proceed at his own risk u
construction indicated in the above-referenced permit . TER the

that any or all of the above conditions are not
the petition for relief has been
this provisional approval is rescinded

G

Sy a) o Lp.l

_ S oo 8.0

Post-it™ brand fax kansmittal memo 7671
apt,

gned_J AN snAn e
Gunaz p SRowny MEMORIBL Contract Purchaser
Ll oo A
bl e ﬂf‘aﬂ# ¥) . {Plesse prist clearly)
S o .
addraag
Work Fhone §__

C o

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESQURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: ZADM DATE: _:zﬁﬁgééﬁi;_

FROM: DEPRM ) '
Development Coordination

SUBJECT: Zoning Advispry Committee
Agenda: 5/)3/;5'

The Department of Environmental Protection‘& Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

[tem #'s: 375
379
380

3%/

S5
389
35

39
;

LS:sp

LETTY2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

Tiptemore Diorty
I aneetratar 4 Deveiopment Management
Tenxeane hyenie

Townon Waryana 2104

4t RAY

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Larry E. Schmidt DATE: June 20, 1995
Zoning Commissioner

James H. Thompson - TLF
Zoning Enforcement Supervisor

ITEM NO.: 389
PETITIONER: Brown Memorial Church

VIOLATION CASE NO.: C-95-188656

LOCATION OF VIOCLATION: ©300 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Waryland 21212
9th Election District

Brown Hemorial Church
©300 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21212

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the
subject of an active violation case. W%hen the petition is scheduled
for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s):

NAME ADDRESS

Page Hiller 13 Buqhannan Road
= Baltimore, Maryland 21212_

After the public hearing is beld, please send a copy of the

Zoning Commissioner’'s Order to the Zoning Enforcement Superv:_isyu_:. 80
opriate action may De taken relative to the violstion case. -

TIME 41 31:43¢6 AUTONATER FERMIT TRAUKING STSTEM  LAST UFDATE  12/i8/79%
DATI . 0t/0279 GENERAL TERMLT AFPLICATICN Dala L) 130030
FERMIT  #: R2S7044 FROFERTY  ADDRESS
RFCLTHY $: AZ84099 JO0 MLIVER REACH RD
CUNTRUL §: NR SUBDIV:  TWIN RIVER EEAUH
XREF 3 B2% 70418 FAX ALCOUNT 3 2000014992 DISTRICTA/FRECINGT 45
OWNERS INFORMATION (LAST, FIRS))
FEE 220.00 NAME . TRIONFO, DUMINIC
FFATD: 220, 00 ADDR: 636 KUXEIDLR DR 24640
FALD BY. AFFL
DATLS AFFLICANY THYORMATTON
AFFLIED: 12/18/95 NAME . FETER J TRIONF O
155UED - COMIANY
DCCFNCY ADDRY . 434 KUX ELDER DR
ADBR2 . EDLEWOUD ML 21040
INSFECTOR: 19%R FHONE 2 335 54872 LICENSE =
NOTLES: SMD
FASSWORD
ENTIR - PERMIT DETATL  pEa TROPECTIONS T - DL BT - GAvE
FED o AFFRUVAL S PEA - ABSHE FERMIT PFB - NEXT PERMIT FFtO - INGRY
PANEL I 0047
[ I ME Vo AUTLHATLE FERMIT TRACKING SYSTE LAST UFDATE 42718794
DAt - 108 BENS LIRS F Y BUFTLDING bR 1A 1 HrE YAy 2y
TRALT RLOUK -
FERMLIT & Bes/018 FLANG - CONST 02 FLOT 7 1Ll o DATA & 11 Lo
LENANT
RULLDING CODE . g COMIL S QWNER
EMRV b N
UGSL 0f SELEI
FELNDAT TON HASE WHIRIC CONSTRUCT SN W/GARAGE & F IREFLACE (S1DE FROLY.
w % NOT 1O LXCEED 4X10) ,FORCH & DFCK, 3 EDRM
CONGSTRUG T UL oy WALL WATER F6HNEYTNIH 4 47834
2 2 11 ik
CENTRAL ATR
ESTIRATLD CUs)
F0, 0600 FROVOSEED LSy . GEN
WMERGHTE - 4 EXLSTING DS . VACANT
KEGSIDENTIAL CAT .
Tt SUHED SUTHD . TARED TUT RED: TOT APTS:
b AMILY BEDROONMG . 3 FASSWORD -
FNTER .« NEXT DETAIL PO CATEFROVALL S P - PREV. SCREEN FFY -~ SAVE
g LENERAL FERMT PES = TNGEECTIONS  BF8 - NEXI SCREEN CLEAR -~ MENU
FANEL BP1OO M
TIME 113234 AUTOMATED FERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM  LAST UPDAYE 12/18/95%
DATY - @a1/702/94 RUTLDING DLTALL 2 FLF TR0 07
FERMIYT & nos7o1q LUILDINL §17F LGY STIZE AMD SETBACKS
FLOOR 34/8 SIZE . . 4448 ACRES
WIDTH 6 FRONT STREET:
GARLAGLE DISE -y DILETH . &Ha SIDE  SIRENLTY
FOWDER ROOMG: 0 HETLHY 21804 FRONY SETR: BE.S
BATHHOOMS . 2 STORTES . 1 &ARSM) SIDI SETH. 15'/38.6%
KITUHENG { SIDE STR SETR:
L GT NOS - o REAR  SETHR: 4%
CORNER LOT: N
ZONING INFORMAT TON AGSESSMENTS
DISTRICT HLOCK . ILAND - P00 7750. 00
FETLTION SECTTON: LHFRUVEMENTS : 0006000 . 00
NATE LIREf 000 IOTAL ASY.
Mol FoL1o- a0
CLASYS 04
FLANNING INFORMATTON
HSTR I'LAN ANLA SULSEWER CRIT AREA FASSWORD
FHTER - NEXT DETAIL FEZY - AMPROVALS FE? - FREV. SCRIEN 1'F9 -~ SAVE

- PF1 - GENERAL PERMIT PF3 -~ INSPECTIONS PFB - NEXT SCREEN CLEAR - MENU

TIME: 13:30:59 AUTOMATED PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM  LAST UPDATE 03/13/95

DATE: ©1/02/96 BUILDING DETAIL 2 PLQ 12:07:46

PERMIT %: R227834 BUILDING SIZE LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS
FLOOR: 54 SIZE:
MIDTH:  §5°'4" FRONT STREET:

GARBAGE DISF: DEFTH: SIDE STREET:

POWDER ROOMS : HEIGHT: 3'4° | FRONT SETE: 7'6"

BATHROOMS : STORIES: SIDE SETE: NC/12°'g®

KITCHENS: - SIDE STR SETE: |
LOT NOS: REAR SETB: NC

. CORNER LOT: Y

ZONING INFORMATION ASSESSMENTS

DISTRICT: BLOCK : LAND -

FETITIUN: SECTION: IMPROVEMENTS :

DATE: | LIBER: TOTAL ASS.:

MAF FOLIO:

- | | CLASS:

PLANNING INFORMATION - |

HSTR PLAN AREA: SUBSEWER - CRIT AREA: PASSWORD :

ENTER ~ NEXT DETAIL PF2 - APPROVALS PF7 -~ PREV. SCREEN FF9 - SAVE

FANEL BF 10040

FEV - GENFRAL FERMIT Ft 3~ INGPECTIONS FE8 - NEXT  SCREEN CLEAR - MENL
FANEL BF1003N

TIME 13:30: 46 AUTOMATED FERMIT TRACK ING LDYSTEM LAGT UFDATE  03/13/9%
DATE - 01/02/96 GENERAL FERMIT AFFLICATION DATA FhW 1202 34
FERMIT % R227834 FROFLRTY  ADDRESY
RECEIFT &: AAS9Lg HLG0 N CHARLES ST
CONTROL. %: S1-11143 SUBDIV:
XREF 3 B227834 TAX ALCOUNT 2 DISTRICT/ZFRECINGT 09 03
OWNERS INFORMAT[UN (LAST, FIRST)
FIrkE . 7.00 NAME  KROWN MEMORIAL FRESEY. CHURGCH
FAID: ?.00 ADDR : 6200 N CHARLEYS ST J12049
FAID RY: arpP
DATES APFLICANT INFURMATION
AFFLIED: 03/13/95 NAME : KORKY WILIAMS
ISSUED:  @3/13/9% COMPANY - STUDIO K LTD
OUCHENCT . AGDRY © 16047 TREMIUN RD
AUDIRI . UPFERCO MDD 2§19
HEERAT 0 SRR M A 131 one YOO 1 7724 A4 A LIrrrey s

NUTLS: JB/CUR

FASSWORD
ENTER - FERMIT DETAIL FF3 - INGFECTIONS FE7 -~ DELFTE FF9 - SAVE
FE2 - AFFROVALS FF4 - ISSUE FERMIT FF8 - NEXT FERMET FF1& ~ INQRY
FANEL BF{004H
TIME: 13:30:%0 AUTOMATED FERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM LAST UPDATE 03/13/95
DATE: 01/02/94 BUILDING DETAIL 4 FLG 12:07:14
: ' TRACT : BLOCK :
FERMIT § B22783¢6 FLANS: CONST 4 FLOT i PLAT © DATA © EL 2 FL 2
TENANT BRUWN MEMORTAL PRESEY. CHURCH
BUILDING CODE: 2 CONTR. STUDIO K LTD
IMFRV 1 ENGNR :
USE 18 SELLR:
FOUNDATION BASE WORK: ERECT CONCRETE CAST S/F NON-ILLUM SIGN ON
FRONT OF PROPERTY. 15'6°X3'4"=54,255F,
CONSTRUC FULL SEWAGE WATER LICENSE TAG MUST BE AFFIXED TO SIGN.
1E 1E
CENTRAL AIR
ESTIMATED COST
12,000.00 FROFOSED USE: CHURCH + SIGN
OWNERSHIF: 1 EXISTING USE: CHURCH
RESIDENTIAL CAT:
*LFF: $1BED: »2BED: *+3BED: TOT BED: TOT APTS:
i FAMILY BEDROOMS: PASSWORD .
ENTER - NEXT DETAIL PF2 - APFROVALS FF7 - PREV. SCREEN PF9 - SAVE

PANEL BPi{005M

PF1 - CENERAL PERMIT  PF3 - INSPECTIONS PFB - NEXT SCREEN CLEAR - MENU N
- o PANEL. BP101GM |

TIME: 43:31:18 AUTOMATED PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM = LAST UFDATE 03/13/9%
DATE: 01/02/%¢6 APPROVALS DETAIL SCREEN PLQ 12:08:18
PERMIT &: B227836 i :
ACENCY DATE CODE  COMMENTS
ZONING - 03/13/9% 01  J34S/COP

PERMITS  03/13/95 o1  DS/COP : R

L

S
%

e




: _ , : ' ' N : ' ' | ) | | | | | H i Cowan
SERVE OF THE FOLLOWING RESIDENF AGERT TE OFFICER (IF APPLICABLE): . | (o wi®
"’ , : ALEXANDER C. SHORT :M:ﬁmmmnxgjiiz;ﬁﬁﬁ,mﬁﬂ&m 21212 1" : ..' "I | //;;;;T}S>‘4 | .
ions and ' CITAYION POR CIVIL Z0NTHG VIOLATIGN | ROYSTON, MUELLER, MCLEAN & REID?LLP
o canpottions &1 | i 9 : RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE : ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Baltimore County Enforcement ]

R_TAYLOR MCLEAN
Depmment of Pormits and County Office Building . TOMS(H, MARVLAED 71204 6200 H. Charles Street, SWC Hoodbrook Ln.

CHRISTINE J. SAVERDA
E. HARRISON STONE SINTE 80D
Development Management

. AARON j. VELLI
and N. Charles Street, 9th Election ZONING COMMISSIONER ' THOMAS F. MCDONOUCH THE ROYSTON BUILDING LAURENCE ANNE RUTH
. . - - 102 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
111 West Chesapeake Avenue . L. UOODBROCE. PRESEVTERTAN CHURCH District, 4th Councilmanic FUGENE W, CUNNINGHAM, JR, e
land 21204 NAE OF 8) A e e e — ' * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - LAUREL PARETTA EVANS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204- 4575
... Towson, Marylan ] ) : EITH OF coumstL
Brown HMemorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church EITH R. TRUFFER RICHARD A REID
.. ROBERT 5. HANDZQ {410) 823 -1800 .
Petitioners * CASE NQ. 95-394-A CHARLES F. STEWN HL P.C
EDWARD J. CILLISS TELECOPIER FAX (410) B28- 7850 H. EMSUIE PARKS
{Z} OB OCCUPERT { } RELATED CTTATIONS @ - - - - " : C. LARRY MOFMEISTER, JR_

JOHN W. BROWNING COUNAEL EM;RH'US
IZ IS PORMALLY CHARGED BY BALTIMORE COGNTY THAT THE ABOVE NARED PERSON(S) DID VIGLATE THE PROVISIGES OF TE

. February 7, 1996 H. ANTHOMY MUELLER
BALTIRORE COURTY ZOBING RESULAYIONS AMD/OR THE BALTIMORE COUNTY CODZ AS FOLLOWS: ENTRY OF APPEARANCE B
Mr. Peter Parker ,

; CARROLL W. ROYSTON
c¢/o Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church SECTION MMBER(S) VIOLATED: 101- “Siow®; 1801.1R; 413.1.B B Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- ‘ Mr. Arnold Jablon e
6200 North Charles Street L . .
Baltimore, Maryland 21212-1098 SATURE CF VIOLATION: USE OF PROPERTY ZONED D.B.1 70 COMMIT THE POLLORING: : captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other g;iif:\gi OéOZg!‘:ing A§m1né§§Fatlon
1 ERECTION OF A FREE-STANDING GIURGE SIGH WITH A TOTAL AREA OF 70 SQUARE FEET IH LIEU OF THE MANTIORM PERMITYED e u Y oening ice
Case No. C-95-1922 36 ARE FEET 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 109
: 30 SQUARE FEFT,
6200 North Charles Street _ :

Towson, Maryland 21204
9th election District

CURRENT ADDRESS IN FULL: 6200 BORTH CHARLES STREFY BALTTMORF, MARVLAND Z1712-1098

Aungust 17, 1955

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

LOCATION 2ND DATE(S) OF VIOLATION: 6200 WORTH CHARLES STREET BALTIMORE MRRVLAND 21712-1038 final Order. Re:
JANTUARY 3.1996 T0 PRESERT 3 - - :

- , -7
TO RESPOND 10 THE ABOVE CHARGE(S) LODGED AGAINST ¥0U, YOU MUST CHOOSE GHE OF THE GPTIONS BELOW: Fc—t*‘-ﬂ'(f‘ Nl TG Cone
On June 2, 1995, the enclosed correspondence was issued to the ' PETER MAX ZIMMERMAR
Deputy Zoning Commissioner Timothy M. Kotroco. The week of August 7, 1) YOU MAY PAY A FINE OF $200.00 ($200.00 FOR EXCH ADDITIONAL DAY) BY CHECE CR MOREY ORDER PAYARLE T0 THE People's Counsel for Baltimore County
1995, this office received a telephone call from an area resident, ghfat DIRECTOR OF FINAHCE, BALTIMORE COUFTY, MARVLAMD, BY RETURNING A COPY OF THLS PORM ALGNG WITH PAYMEN? 70: DIRECTOR ) .
not only does the sign still remain, but landscaping has been planted in OF PINANCE, 1ST FLOCR, COURT HOUSE, TOWSGH, D 21204. THE PENALTY MIST BE PAID QN OR BEFORE THE 31ST DAY OF (Lacade S Xl e
the immediate area of the sign. At this time, it is imperative that if an - A - A T
S - CAROLE S. DEMILIO
should contact our division. Otherwise, after August 28, 1995 a citation

] JRNUBRY, 1996.
architect has developed a new sign proposal, the church and/ or architect
i 2). YOU MAY ELECT TO SIEND TRIAL IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND. 0 DO THIS, YOU MUST EOTIFY THE BALTIMORE Deputy People's Counsel
will be issued imposing monetary fines. T ! ok T Coer o 0 00 ol LIS poruy people’s co

: ZAETER ADMTUTSTRATION OFFTCE 2% [Faee-PTUT /G) DATS REPADF THE DRVMYYT NOD [A7T 22 SFF FAOTH 7O 7% PIET DRTMLYT : . - 400 washington Avenue
P T - - i RITIRINTZATIS (ETICE afl TEaSP-FIWE o3 Davh Redvws s PETWeST T5f 29T =21 AR == TIRE s
AIR2LTLY

J SECTION 2BOVE. THE DISTRICT COURT WILL BUTIFY YOU OF THE DATE AHD TIRE OF TRIZAL. - fz?g?na HD2 21204 Sincerely,
87-2188 '

Citation for Civil Zoning Violation No. 96-203
6200 N. Charles Street; Sth Election District
Brown Memozial Woodbrook Preshyterian Church

Dear Mr. Jablion:

Dear Mr. Parker:

This matter was originally scheduled for hearing on June
7, 1995 but was postponed at the request of the applicant.
Please reschedule the matter for a hearing on the earliest
available date.

/ - a IF THE FINE REMATHS UNPAID AT THE EXPIRATION OF THE THIRTY-FIVE (35) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE CTTATIGH , THE
AME ZOBING ADMINISTRATOR MAY REQUEST ADJUDICATION OF YHE CBRSE IN DISTRICT COURT, AT (B{ICH TIME THE PERSOS IS LIABLE _

. OFPSON
COdQSngO ment Supervisor FOR AR ADDITIORAL FINE KOT TO EXCEED TWICE THE CRIGINAL FINE. JF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT TiF YRIAL, A BERCH WARRANT : CERTIFICATE OF SERYICE
B87-3351 WILL BE ISSUED FOR YOUR ABREST,

Keith R. Truffer

It
IH Y CERTIFY that on thie -51% idaw a copy

THM [ heals
JOaT/nex

o . " KRT/lap

e s e e et - 2 5 8BSt 07 ue ' o 130 4oooy/47

BELIEF.
Enclosure

c: Inspector Timothy L. Fitts \_ \\ _ 9 (9 #mo-é/{\/ /. /;7{%5,
Docket Clerk Gwen Stephens =

DATE OFFICE OF Z08IRG mg;d'zsmnos REPRESENTATIVE

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Peter Parker, 11248

ce: Jﬁ}. James Thompson
Code Enforcement Supervisor

, ) _ . Mr. Peter Parker
’ ﬁ“—.?
. ,t'l-"lt- CWM\
BASED OB THE STATEMENT OF TIMOTHY L. FITIS , THIS CITATION IS HERERY ISSOED THIS 11TH DAY OF JANURRY, | PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
19%6. . ,

DIRECTOR OF ZOHENG /mmcm

ACEKRUWLEDGERERT

Falls Road, Lutherville, MD 21093, representative for Petitioners.

be: Page Windsor Miller

I ACKNCHLEDGE RECEIPT OF & COPY OF THIS CITATION AND HEREBY PROMISE TO PAY THE FINE OR BEQUEST A TRIAL DATE AS
REQUIRED BY LAW. I UNDERSTAND THAY THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CITATION IS HOT AN ADMISSIGH OF GULLT.

Printed with Soybean Ink
o Beoveio 2l

AN & REID. LLP 1¢ £ BROWN MEMORIAL WOODBROOK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (U.S.A) BROWN MEMORIAL WOODBROOK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (U.S.A)
ROYSTON, MUELLER, MCLE 8 ; 1 6200 NORTH CHARLES STREET a1 WOODBROOK LANE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

€200 NORTH CHARLES STREET at WOODBROOK LANE
TAYLOR MCLEAN CHRISTINE J. SAVERDA BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21212-1098
R.TAYEE - SUITE 600

| v BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21212.1008
AARON 1, VELLI | “
ot . weDONC THE ROYSTON BUILDING LAURENCE ANNE RUTH Telephone (410) 377-7232 Robert W. Lawrence
THOMAS F. MCDONQUCH

| _ ) Telephone (410) 377-7232 Robert W. Lawrence
Minister

102 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE o

EUGENE W. CUNNINCHAM, JR.

/ Minister
LAUREL PARETTA EVANS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204- 4575 OF COUNSEL _
KEITH R. TRUFFER — RICHARD A. REID ' .
ROBERT 5. HANDZO (401 B23 -IR00 CHARLES F. STEIN 1, P. C Mareh 9, 1995
EDWARD J. GILLISS TELECOPIER FAX {410) 828 - 7859 H. EMSLIE PARKS
€. LARRY HOFMEISTER, JR. D Honorable Douglas B. Riley
- ’ RITUS . A , ,
JOHN . BROWNING February 29. 1996 COUMSEL EUE Councilman, 4th District
coruary -, H. ANTHONY MUELLER _ t Sy . b -
County Council! Chambers

. : In any event, t
400 Washington Avenue "
BY HAND DELIVERY CARROLL W. ROYSTON Towson. MD 21204 _ your help. Our 450 member

193199

i
be |

O
Lol &

ime is really of the essence and ve need
5., almost all of whom live in Baltimore
Eg:?ty. ugpidbbe E§st grateful for anything you can de to insure

| ‘ - we will be able to complete our rojec i r ica-

Nh.Anuﬂanan S _ Dear Mr. Riley: _ ti?? services. We are ali f?rmly of tﬁé 3pi§i§;12;a2003:‘egiizﬁie _ ¢ Case No. 93-394-A
DheaoronomngAdﬁnnmUMKm Our church has just completed its new $2,600,000 ) :a Ili’ln Jrriet harmony with the spirit and intent of the sign
BM&nuneComnyzomng(MﬂC; 109 : sanctuary on its campus located at the intersection of Charles. : : Fguiations.
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room

PO W e
20w
Ty s

-
-

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Street and Woodbrook Lane in the 4th District. By coincidence,
Towson, Maryland 21204 the buiiding is being honored tonight by the Associated Builders

Re: Brown Memorial Woodbrook Presbyterian Church
Petition for Variance - 95-394-A (Item 389)

Dear Mr. Jablon:

I write once again concerning the Brown Memorial Woodbrook Pl:esbyterian Church and_ its
request for a sign variance. 1 last wrote you on February 7, 1996 with the intent to request a hearing
as to the Petition for Variance filed on behalf of the Church. (I enclose a copy of my letter.) | h:-we
discovered that my letter inadvertently contained a reference not to the Variance but to a companion
zoning complaini addressing the same issue. A trial date has been scheduled as to the zoning
complaint on May 8, 1996 in the Towson District Court.

I would appreciate it if you would schedule the Petition for Variance 95-394-A (ltem 389)
for hearing prior to the May 8. 1996 trial date.

I regret any confusion created in this matter and thank you for your cooperation.

M '?3
Keith R. Truffer e

KRT/sdr

cc: Mr. James Thompson
cc: Mr. Peter Parker
cc: Thomas Eastman, Esquire

& Contractors (ABC) as the outstanding project in the $1,000,000

to $5,000,000 category for 1994 in the entire Baitimore metropol-
itan area. We are very proud of our contribution to the architec-
tural resources of Baltimore County.

As part of our overall construction, the renowned David
Ashton has designed ar entrance wall to be erected at the en-
trance to the church oroperty aiong Woodbrook Lane. A portion of
that wall will contain simple carved lettering bearing the name
of the church. An artist's rendering of the wall is enclosed

herewith for your use. An actual modei of the wail is available
if it is needed. ' : : .

- The new sanctuary is scheduled to be dedicated on Palm
Sunday,. April 9, with dignitaries and church officials expected
to be present from around the country. When our wall contractor
went to get the appropriate permit from Baltimore County in order
to erect the wall, he was told that the erection had to be .

. approved by the zoning department. When he went to zoning, he was
"advised that the "sign" was greater than 30 square feet and that

a variance would be necessary. It appears that the time necessary
to obtain a variance in the usual course would preciude the
sign's being completed prior to the dedication. '

Under existing zoning regulations. we would be entitled
to build a wall around our entire property without any variance
at all. In addition. we could erect any sign if its area was less
than 30 sguare feet or if it replaced another sign. In this
instance, the actual sign portion of the wall is only 23 square
feet (see enclosed rendering). Also. we are replacing an earlier

- Wwooden s@gn..?ut the zomning department does not have a record of-
-our earlier sign because it was constructed prior to the sign

petmit'ordinance-even being passed,

583-2120 o5 410-292-1461 should you n
tlion or mdve any ques

' \/EA(

I can be reached at almost any time throuéh either 410- f

eed any additional informa-
lons. Thank you in advance for your help.

Very truly yours,

- Peter Parker, Chairﬁan
construction Committes

)
2\

Do \!\S'ON"‘l :
A‘-) ?ruuA\ PMW{')
\‘:%UQ-Q_ "“P&r’ //-" .
/ - / J'
’ ‘,J"'fj?w .

Tm—

At the reguest of your docket clerk with whom I spoke
ephone, we are submitting this formal regquest for a
sf the hearing in the above case which ig now
his coming Wednesday, June 7, at 2:00 PM.

.

The hearing involves a Petition for Variance at our
property at the above address for the erection of a sign. We have
discussed this matter with the protestants and everyone has
agreed tc a postponement so that we can work out a compromise
solution that is satisfactory to all parties. Our present incli-
natiocn 1s tc abandon the proposed sign in favor of a more modest
wooden one such as the one which presently exists on the site.

We are awaiting sketches from our architect to be followed by a
meeting with the protestants who seem pleased with our proposal.

Irn any event, assuming that our architect's rendering
meets evryone's approval, no variance will be even needed and the

entire matter will be moot. Accordingly, the requested postpone-
ment wou:d seem to be Iin everyone's bhest interest.

Very truly yours,

T AE ) g |
OB\ J
Peter Parker, Chairman
Construction Committee

cc: Mr. and Mrs. J. Michae! Milier
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View - South on Charles Street

After Construction of Sign:

View - North on Charles Street View - South on Charles Street

| From Intersection with é
Charles Street

From Intersection with
Meadow Road






